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The Pisgah Inn is 3 56 This
miles west of the Way Be
intersection of the BRP /6ﬁ/°\KOM 9
53mi Tunnelsl!

and 151. Nice views, a
tourist store and more.
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26 Turn to Other Side

Of the Map for Start
112 Detail and the last few
miles of the 56 mile
extension

Front group will wait 5
minutes at the intersection of
Lake Dr. and NC 112 for the
ride to regroup.

The dssault on 151

Major Taylor Mountains Summit
Wshevillg - 2016

Start at Aston Park * “A” Route: 56 mi

Corner of Hilliard and
S. French Broad

“B” Route: ~ 39 miles
Rest Stop or Store ‘




Mile

.0
0.1
0.6
13

7.3

STOP

11.0
13.4
13.4

13.7
15.4
15.4
18.0

221

26.1

31.2

31.6
32.0
335

Action

Start — It on Hilliard out of park
Lt on Clingman

Cross the River

Rt on Haywood

Lt. on Sand Hill Rd

Lt. to stay on Sand Hill Rd

Cross over 1-40

Right onto NC 112 at BP
Station

Lt on Lake Drive

Lead group will wait 5 minutes
to regroup, then continue

Lt on Enka Lake Road
Bear right across the bridge

Immediate left onto Hominy
Br/Lower Gladys

Lt on Upper Gladys Fork
Likely location of Rest Stop
Lt on Black Oak Cove Rd

39 option turns right on 151
50 option turns left

Blue Ridge Parkway. Turn
around and go back down 151
— CAREFULLY!!

Black Oak Cove Rd enters on
the right

Lower Gladys Fork Rd enters
on the right

Left on Youngs Cove Rd
Rt to stay on Youngs Cove Rd
Rt.on Old U.S. 19

Start at Aston Park
Corner of Hilliard *

and S. French Broad

Mile

33.6
33.7
34.6
35.2
36.4
37.5
385
40.0

41.4
42.6

44.2
45.6
46.7

47.4
47.6

48.3
49.0
50.0
52.0

54.4

56.2

56.3

Action

Lt. on Candler Heights Rd
Lt on Fairmont Rd

Lt on Justice Ridge Rd

Go under 1-40

Lt on Bryson Rd

Rt on Dogwood Rd

Left on Monte Vista Rd
Rt on Monte Vista Rd
Cross 1-40

Store Stop. Left on Sand Hill
Rd

Right to stay on Sand Hill Rd
Right on Haywood

Left to stay on Haywood (at
light)
Cross the river

Exit the traffic circle right
onto Roberts/Depot

Left on Livingston
Right on Victoria Rd
Right on Meadow/Lyman

Left on Riverside just before
the RR crossing

Right on Broadway (go
under 1-26)

Optional Lunch and Beer at
Creperie Bouchan (68
Lexington Ave)

Finish in downtown (right on
College Ave to go hotel)

ELEVATION (f) ~ 4,600 feet of climbing
3120
1560

780

0 11.28 22.57 33.85 45.13 56.42

STOP! At the
Creperie
Bouchan at 68
Lexington for
Lunch and a
Beer at finish. @

\—

Haywood

Turn to
Other Side
Of the
Map for
rest of the &
A
ride %

jvingston
Living 56




