

<u>Mile</u>	<u>Action</u>	Start at Aston Park Corner of Hilliard and S. French Broad	
0.0	Start – It on Hilliard out of park		
0.1	Lt on Clingman		
0.6	Cross the River	<u>Mile</u>	<u>Action</u>
1.3	Rt on Haywood	33.6	Lt. on Candler Heights Rd
2.5	Lt. on Sand Hill Rd	33.7	Lt on Fairmont Rd
3.8	Lt. to stay on Sand Hill Rd	34.6	Lt on Justice Ridge Rd
4.7	Cross over I-40	35.2	Go under I-40
6.3	Right onto NC 112 at BP	36.4	Lt on Bryson Rd
	Station	37.5	Rt on Dogwood Rd
7.3	Lt on Lake Drive	38.5	Left on Monte Vista Rd
<u>STOP</u>	Lead group will wait 5 minutes to regroup, then continue	40.0	Rt on Monte Vista Rd
		41.4	Cross I-40
		42.6	Store Stop. Left on Sand Hill
		72.0	Rd
11.0	Lt on Enka Lake Road	44.2	Right to stay on Sand Hill Rd
13.4	Bear right across the bridge	45.6	Right on Haywood
13.4	Immediate left onto Hominy	46.7	Left to stay on Haywood (at
13.7	Br/Lower Gladys		light)
15.7	Lt on Upper Gladys Fork	47.4	Cross the river
15.4	Likely location of Rest Stop Lt on Black Oak Cove Rd	47.6	Exit the traffic circle right
			onto Roberts/Depot
18.0	39 option turns right on 151	48.3	Left on Livingston
22.1	50 option turns left	49.0	Right on Victoria Rd
22.1	Blue Ridge Parkway. Turn around and go back down 151 – CAREFULLY!!	50.0	Right on Meadow/Lyman
		52.0	Left on Riverside just before
26.1	Black Oak Cove Rd enters on the right	54.4	the RR crossing
			Right on Broadway (go under I-26)
31.2	Lower Gladys Fork Rd enters	56.2	Optional Lunch and Beer at
	on the right	30.2	Creperie Bouchan (68
31.6	Left on Youngs Cove Rd		Lexington Ave)
32.0	Rt to stay on Youngs Cove Rd	56.3	Finish in downtown (right on
33.5	Rt. on Old U.S. 19		College Ave to go hotel)



